
Date Adopted:  1 of 4 
Date Approved: 
Effective Date:  

Resolution No. 

 RESOLUTION NO. ___________                 
 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO 
ADOPTING THE 8th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL 
APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2017-165 APPROPRIATING 
$162,700 IN ADDITIONAL FUNDING CONSISTENT WITH THE FY 
2017-2018 HUD ALLOCATION 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO: 
 

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2017-165 be and is hereby 
amended as follows: 
 

 Increase/(Decrease) 
 
TO: DEVELOPMENT AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT  
   DEPARTMENT   

Comm Dev Block Grant Revenue $ 92,100 
HOME Fund  11,900 
ESG Grant Fund  4,600 
HOPWA  54,100 
 
 
THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows: 

 
 
Comm Dev Block Grant Revenue 

Revenues: 
 Account: 33101 Fed-Allocation & Entitlement $ 92,100 
 Fund: 20501 
 Org Unit: 402105 
 

Total Revenues $ 92,100 
 
Appropriations: 

 Account: 57507 Contract Construction $ 92,100 
 Fund: 20501 
 Org Unit: 402182 
 Project: PW00816 
   

Total Appropriations $ 92,100 
 
 
 
 
 



2 of 4 
 

Increase/(Decrease) 
 
HOME Fund 

Revenues: 
 Account: 33107 Fed-Home $ 11,900 
 Fund: 22084 
 Org Unit: 402105 
 

Total Revenues $ 11,900 
 
Appropriations: 

 Account: 51501 Contract Extra Help $ 1,200 
 Fund: 22084 
 Org Unit: 402105 
   

Total Appropriations $ 1,200 
 

Appropriations: 
 Account: 58611 Project Grants (HOME) $ 8,900 
 Fund: 22084 
 Org Unit: 402163 
   

Total Appropriations $ 8,900 
 

Appropriations: 
 Account: 58601 Project Loan (HOME) $ 1,800 
 Fund: 22084 
 Org Unit: 402166 
   

Total Appropriations $ 1,800 
 
ESG Grant Fund 

Revenues: 
 Account: 33104 Fed-Grant $ 4,600 
 Fund: 22085 
 Org Unit: 402165 
 

Total Revenues $ 4,600 
 

Appropriations: 
 Account: 51501 Contract Extra Help $ 400 
  58005 Miscellaneous Expenditures  4,200 
 Fund: 22085 
 Org Unit: 402165 
   

Total Appropriations $ 4,600 
 
 



3 of 4 
 

 
Increase/(Decrease) 

HOPWA 
Revenues: 

 Account: 33104 Fed-Grant $ 54,100 
 Fund: 22098 
 Org Unit: 402169 
 

Total Revenues $ 54,100 
 
Appropriations: 

 Account: 51501 Contract Extra Help $ 1,700 
  58004 Special Projects  52,400 
 Fund: 22098 
 Org Unit: 402169 
   

Total Appropriations $ 54,100 
 
 

THAT the purpose is to appropriate $162,700 in additional funding consistent with the FY 
2017-2018 HUD allocation. 
  



4 of 4 
 

CLERK’S CERTIFICATION 
 
 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA } 
COUNTY OF FRESNO_ } ss. 
CITY OF FRESNO } 
 
 

I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing 
Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a regular meeting 
thereof, held on the                   Day of                                         , 2017 

 
AYES:  
NOES:  
ABSENT:  
ABSTAIN:  

 
 
Mayor Approval: _.  , 2017 
Mayor Approval/No Return: _.  , 2017 
Mayor Veto: _.  , 2017 
Council Override Veto: _.  , 2017 
 
 
 
            

YVONNE SPENCE, CMC 
City Clerk 

 
 

BY: __________________________________ 
         Deputy 
 


